## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 197 by Representative Charles Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 7, change "the" to "healthcare professional licensing boards"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "board"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 16, delete "the board;" and insert in lieu thereof "licensing boards;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "them" and before the colon ":" insert "in this Subsection"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "is disabled and" to "has a disability and is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 22, after "license" and before "if" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 1, after "examinations" and before "or met" delete the comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 14, after "has" and before "a complaint" insert "such"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, line 24, after "<u>if</u>" and before "<u>upon</u>" insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, line 7, after "if" and before "upon" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 4, at the end of line 29, change "a court of general jurisdiction:" to "any court of
- 23 competent jurisdiction:"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 16, delete "the" and insert in lieu thereof "this"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "J. A" to "J. Each"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.